
RUE MATCH® lamp color is
uniquely formulated by Kino Flo®

to match the spectral sensitivity
curves of film and digital imaging

equipment. High output tungsten
and daylight versions (CRI 95) are
available in sizes that range from
six inches to eight feet, and yet the
quality stays consistent within the
True Match line. They are soft, 
energy efficient and cool to the
touch. True Match lamps work 
side by side on the set with 
traditional tungsten and HMI 
fixtures without filtration.

For more information on 
Kino Flo True Match lamps and 
Visual Effects lamps, see our 
website at www.kinoflo.com.

Part Number Description Type Length Diameter Nominal Base Wattage Lumens

242-K29 2ft Kino 800ma KF29 F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1625

488-K29 4ft Kino 800ma KF29 F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3320

06C-K32 6” Kino KF32 Kamio FC20/T5 N/A 6” (152mm) G10q 20 1150

09C-K32 9” Kino KF32 Kamio FC30/T5 N/A 9” (229mm) G10q 30 1690

092-K32 9” Kino KF32 F6/T5 9” (212mm) .6” (15mm) G5 Mini Bipin 6               280

122-K32 12” Kino KF32 F8/T5 12” (305mm) .6” (15mm) G5 Mini Bipin 8               410

152-K32 15” Kino 800ma KF32 F30/T12/HO 15” (360mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 30 1130

242-K32 2ft Kino 800ma KF32 F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1640

483-K32 4ft Kino T8 KF32 F32/T8 48” (1200mm) 1.0” (26mm) G13 Med Bipin 32 2080

488-K32 4ft Kino 800ma KF32 F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3350

55C-K32 55W Kino KF32 Compact F55/CFL 21” (530mm) 1.75” (45mm) 2G11 4Pin 55 2800

55Q-K32 55W Kino KF32 Quad F55/QFL 12.5” (320mm) 3.75” (95mm) G10q 55 2720

722-K32 6ft Kino 800ma KF32 F100/T12/HO 72” (1800mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 100 4720

962-K32 8ft Kino 800ma KF32 F120/T12/HO 96” (2400mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 120 5770

964-K32 96W Kino KF32 Twin F96/CFL 34” (860mm) 2” (50mm) G10q 96 5100

06C-K55 6” Kino KF55 Kamio FC20/T5 N/A 6” (152mm) G10q 20 1150

09C-K55 9” Kino KF55 Kamio FC30/T5 N/A 9” (229mm) G10q 30 1690

092-K55 9” Kino KF55 F6/T5 9” (212mm) .6” (15mm) G5 Mini Bipin 6 280 

122-K55 12” Kino KF55 F8/T5 12” (305mm) .6” (15mm) G5 Mini Bipin 8 410

152-K55 15” Kino 800ma KF55 F30/T12/HO 15” (360mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 30 1100

242-K55 2ft Kino 800ma KF55 F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1610

483-K55 4ft Kino T8 KF55 F32/T8 48” (1200mm) 1.0” (26mm) G13 Med Bipin 32 2040

488-K55 4ft Kino 800ma KF55 F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3290

55C-K55 55W Kino KF55 Compact F55/CFL 21” (530mm) 1.75” (45mm) 2G11 4Pin 55 2800

55Q-K55 55W Kino KF55 Quad F55/QFL 12.5” (320mm) 3.75” (95mm) G10q 55 2720

722-K55 6ft Kino 800ma KF55 F100/T12/HO 72” (1800mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 100 4620

962-K55 8ft Kino 800ma KF55 F120/T12/HO 96” (2400mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 120 5650

964-K55 96W Kino KF55 Twin F96/CFL 34” (860mm) 2” (50mm) G10q 96 5100

26S-K32-120 26W Kino KF32, 120VAC F26/CFL 6.6” (167.6mm) 2.28” (57.9mm) E26 Screw Base 26 1400

26S-K32-230 26W Kino KF32, 230VAC F26/CFL 6.6” (167.6mm) 2.28” (57.9mm) E27 Screw Base 26 1400

26S-K55-120 26W Kino KF55, 120VAC F26/CFL 6.6” (167.6mm) 2.28” (57.9mm) E26 Screw Base 26 1400

26S-K55-230 26W Kino KF55, 230VAC F26/CFL 6.6” (167.6mm) 2.28” (57.9mm) E27 Screw Base 26 1400

True Match® Lamps
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▼ True Match® 26W CFL



▼  True Match® Lamps—Safety -Coated (SFC)

▼ Lamp Safety-Coating Kits

KF29®—SFC

KF32®—SFC

KF55®—SFC

The hand-held Kino Flo® Lamp Tester checks for damaged fluorescent tubes
and saves the labor of putting lamps into fixtures for testing. The diagnostic
pin sockets confirm that the cathodes are in good working order at both ends
of the tube. The telescoping antenna excites the phosphors to ensure that the
glass is not cracked and gas has not escaped. 
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▼ Kino Flo Lamp Tester

Part Number Description

TST-LAMP Lamp Tester

▼ New 26W CFL

Kino Flo’s new 26W color-correct
CFL is equivalent to a 100W 
incandescent bulb.  It was specially
designed for the professional film,
photography and video industry.
Its unique formula rated at CRI 95
matches the spectral distribution
curves of HD cameras.  Available
in KF32 and KF55, 120VAC and
230VAC.

Part Number Description Type Length Diameter Nominal Base Wattage Lumens

242-K29-S 2ft Kino 800ma KF29 SFC F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1625

488-K29-S 4ft Kino 800ma KF29 SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3320

152-K32-S 15” Kino 800ma KF32 SFC F30/T12/HO 15” (360mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 30 1130

242-K32-S 2ft Kino 800ma KF32 SFC F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1640

488-K32-S 4ft Kino 800ma KF32 SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3350

722-K32-S 6ft Kino 800ma KF32 SFC F100/T12/HO 72” (1800mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 100 4720

962-K32-S 8ft Kino 800ma KF32 SFC F120/T12/HO 96” (2400mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 120 5770

152-K55-S 15” Kino 800ma KF55 SFC F30/T12/HO 15” (360mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 30 1100

242-K55-S 2ft Kino 800ma KF55 SFC F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40 1610

488-K55-S 4ft Kino 800ma KF55 SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75 3290

722-K55-S 6ft Kino 800ma KF55 SFC F100/T12/HO 72” (1800mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 100 4620

962-K55-S 8ft Kino 800ma KF55 SFC F120/T12/HO 96” (2400mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 120 5650

Part Number Description

SFC-24 2ft Lamp Safety-Coating Kit, 24pk

SFC-48 4ft Lamp Safety-Coating Kit, 24pk

SFC-96 8ft Lamp Safety-Coating Kit, 24pk

SFC-T12 Lamp Boots (T12) and Glue, 50pk

▼ New KF32

Kino Flo has expanded its 
award winning True Match® line 
of full spectrum KF32 lamps to the 
Mini-Flo, Compact, Quad and Twin
line.  With its proprietary chemistry,
the KF32’s color (CRI 95) displays 
a unique quality of soft light that 
responds especially well to the 
new generation of HD equipment.
The KF32 works side by side with
traditional tungsten sources without
corrective filtration and consumes
very low power.

Part Number Description

092-K32 9” Kino KF32

122-K32 12” Kino KF32

55C-K32 55W Kino KF32 Compact

55Q-K32 55W Kino KF32 Quad

964-K32 96W Kino KF32 Twin

Part Number Description

26S-K32-120 26W Kino KF32, 120VAC

26S-K32-230 26W Kino KF32, 230VAC 

26S-K55-120        26W Kino KF55, 120VAC 

26S-K55-230        26W Kino KF55, 230VAC



▼  Visual Effects—Safety-Coated (SFC)

Blue & Green Screen - SFC

Part Number Description Type Length Diameter Nominal Base Wattage

242-K10-S 2ft Kino 420 Blue SFC F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40

242-K5-S 2ft Kino 525 Green SFC F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40

488-K10-S 4ft Kino 800ma 420 Blue SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K5-S 4ft Kino 800ma 525 Green SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

Designer Colors - SFC

488-K4-S 4ft Kino 800ma 450 Blue SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K6-S 4ft Kino 800ma 580 Gold SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K7-S 4ft Kino 800ma 612 Pink SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K8-S 4ft Kino 800ma 625 Red SFC F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

Blue & Green Screen

Part Number Description Type Length Diameter Nominal Base Wattage

242-K10 2ft Kino 420 Blue F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40

242-K5 2ft Kino 525 Green F40/T12/HO 24” (600mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 40

488-K10 4ft Kino 800ma 420 Blue F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K5 4ft Kino 800ma 525 Green F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

55C-K10 55W Kino 420 Blue Compact F55/CFL 21” (530mm) 1.75” (45mm) 2G11 4Pin 55

55C-K5X 55W Kino 550 Green Compact F55/CFL 21” (530mm) 1.75” (45mm) 2G11 4Pin 55

55Q-K10 55W Kino 420 Blue Quad F55/QFL 12.5” (320mm) 3.75” (95mm) G10q 55

55Q-K5X 55W Kino 550 Green Quad F55/QFL 12.5” (320mm) 3.75” (95mm) G10q 55 

964-K10 96W Kino 420 Blue Twin F96/CFL 34” (860mm) 2” (50mm) G10q 96

964-K5X 96W Kino 550 Green Twin F96/CFL 34” (860mm) 2” (50mm) G10q 96

Designer Colors

488-K4 4ft Kino 800ma 450 Blue F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K6 4ft Kino 800ma 580 Gold F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K7 4ft Kino 800ma 612 Pink F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

488-K8 4ft Kino 800ma 625 Red F75/T12/HO 48” (1200mm) 1.5” (38mm) G13 Med Bipin 75

▼  Visual Effects

Kino Flo’s line of visual effects and color lamps are often used in production design, as seen here on the set of a
Lenny Kravitz music video, filmed in Hollywood. The production designer on this job used more than 500 4ft and
2ft daylight, and red and blue colored tubes individually controlled through a DMX system and choreographed to
the video’s score.

Pink 612nm

Red 625nm

▼ Color Lamp Spectral Charts

Blue 450nm

Green 550nm

Gold 580nm

Color Lamps
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